SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Fanle One . NA VS Fremk & oy rlacfosky
NO. 37-o5" ED NO.9)S-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE §-3/-0% /60
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § S5 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $7h SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ 000
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /A5 O
NOTARY $ /0, 00
TOTAL sk Rk e e ke sk ok e R e Al sk sl ok
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ £75:0%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Sedkckedefedeiek e sk e sk dok sk ok sk okok
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) - $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS — §$4/,50
TOTAL kR Aok kokoloskook ek e sl e st ke s e ok
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ 00
TOTAL Fp kAol sk ok e sk e s e sk sk ke ok
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8%/ H1, 26
WATER 20 S
TOTAL dedkskokokdeafeerbede ikl sk ks ks sk Rk ok ok
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $

$

TOTAL o s e e ol e e e e ke e of e e o ko sk ol sk ok

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

e

s L3650

s 103,0%
s SLSO

$ 5,00

§ /12:34

$ 2000

§ ~O—

$ [[?{(8:34



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
. _ £
f‘fgq nk Ope, N A VS Frauk &y ;@(wm&y
¥ 7 7
NO. 39-0%" ED No. 7)5~ 03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:__ 5~ /-0  //60D

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g OO0, 00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § [ ane, 00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § /7 ¥3:/

MISC. COSTS $

-

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § JOIAF |

PURCHASER(S): Fc}aM(J O (reck

ADDRESS: _ /943 Sheenn Ler ,?}Wn LIE. LUesh {L;};g-;»,.;.“ ;, ,?*. *_’}
NAMES(S) ON DEED: E.Cz/;;t;ﬂ {“C,(l L.: , 5-;‘&‘»3_(‘.,- k_‘ (.\_\_: /?6(4
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S).) ). i\ )(: | LZ(*/\

TOTAL DUE: 6 ITET 5

LESS DEPOSIT: g

DOWN PAYMENT: s 900,00

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 6N /S 02




-SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

Bank One, Naticnal Association VS, Frank and Joy Bedosky

915-2003
NO. iD : t 31, 2005
NO. 39-2005 b DATE OF SALE: August 31,

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) August 31, 2005 and (time) 11:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Edward C. Heck 124166
for the price or sum of $72,363.,12 (Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Dollars.
Edward C. Heck being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE +.vovvevivveeeeeeee oo, $ _69,000.00
Poundage............coviiiiviiiin 1,380.00
Transfer Taxes .........c.coovviniiiiiiiinnan. 1,983.12
Total Needed to Purchase ...........coeeviviiiiiiiiiiiiiceieccveann, $ _72,363.12
Amount Paid DOWI ..o 7,200,00
Balance Needed to Purchase ...l 69,163.12
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 626,50
Poundage .......... 1,380.00 $ 2,006.50
N W S PADET . e 678,08
PrINHNg. ..o s -0-
SOHCIIOL L e e e 75,00
Columbia County Prothonotary .......cccoviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Really transfer taxes 991.56
State stamps 991.56
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office................. i, >.00
State Treas&retr ........................................................................... 2‘;?888
: ota .
Other: o5 Posting T50.00
Berwick Sewer Authority %é%%g
- TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 5,591.46
Total Needed to Purchase $ _ 72,363.12
5,591.46
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder 22,753.86
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder A 24,103.86
Total to E 542 ,667.80
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers 3 hrt (7]
-"""—-—.—..
September 14, 2005 { Lews - ; e Sheriff




BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION » ¢ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET - CIVIL ACTION-LAW
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2002-1,

Plaintiff
VS,

FRANK BEDOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY,
and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,:

Defendants

AT

and

e mn

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,:
CITIZENS BANK OF PENN SYLVANIA, :
now by further assignment, JOHN R.
ADAMS, :

AN

Petitioner Lot

Vs,
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County, :
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY, -

Respondents NO. 915-CV-2003
ORDER

n g/ \ /
NOW, this day of //l/ & » 2005, upon consideration of John R.

Adams’ exceptions to the Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution, it is hereby

683423.1



ORDERED that the Sheriff is directed to revise this proposed schedule of distribution in

order to make distribution to John R. Adams in the amount of $42,667.80 and to Frank and J oy

Bedosky in the amount of $0.00.

BY THE COURT

SAG—

683423.1



RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, Inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2005-012



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN
CERTIFICATE NO. 2005 - 012

kkkkkddhhktihk kbt hhbkk btk RArrkrddtirdrwidbriddrrihbrididderrixttdtrdihdtrtitdrddicdorrbitix

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as foliows:
TAXES: Account Nao. 6-1-26-02
Lienahie Water and Sewer Rents — Collected by Sheriff
Mechanics and Municipai Claims — Collected By Sheriff

Moartgages: 1) Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky to Mellon Bank, t/a United Penn Bank
Dated April 16, 1992
Recorded in Columbia County RB 499, pg 692
Assigned last to Bank One, N.A.

Bank One, N.A. vs. Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on August 25, 2003 #915 CV MF 2003
Defendant served by Sheriff on September 2, 2003

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed December 12, 2003

Wit of Execution # 39-2005 re-issued May 9, 2005 served by Sheriff

2) Frank & Joy Bedosky to Small Business Administration
Dated:; January 17, 1995
Recorded in Columbia County RB 588, page 599
Notice of sale served by certified mail
Divested by Judicial Sale on # 448 JU 2002 February 9, 2005

3) Frank & Joy Bedosky to 2626-0927 Quebec Inc.
Dated: Sept. 27 1995
Recorded in Columbia County RB 607, page 437
Notice of sale served by certified mail
Divested by Judicial Sale on # 448 JU 2002 February 9, 2005

JUDGMENTS - A) U.S. Treasury vs. Frank & Joy Bedosky
1) 1998 — filed 9-16-1998 # 1253- JU- 1998
2) 2001- filed 5-22-01 # 537-JU-2001
. Right of Redemption Preserved
U.S. Treasury joined as a party and Stipulation filed of record

B) Berwick Area Joint Sewer

C) SEDA COG

0} Commonwealth of PA, Dept. of Revenue

B,C & D were divested by Judicial Sale on # 448 JU 2002 February 9, 2005
Bankruptcies: None aopen
Exceptions: NONE

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters

disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for -
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converied into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements wili be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be aliowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2005 -012 Effective Date: August 31, 2005 9:00 AM

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute fitle insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky

Title to the said premises is vested in Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky



ALL that certain piece, parcel of tract of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the
premises described herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No.11: THENCE
along the easterly boundary line of said Lot No.11, North 4 degrees, 14 minutes West, 165.4 feet
to a stake on the southerly boundary line of lands now or tate of Ted Hess and Arabeila Hess, his
wife; THENCE along the southerly boundary line of same, North 85 degrees, 46 minutes East,
120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No.9; THENCE along the westerly boundary fine
of same, Sauth 40 degrees, 14 minutes East, 163.4 feet to a stake on the northerly side of the
first above-mentioned road; THENCE along the northeriy boundary line of said road, south 84
degrees, 46 minutes West, 120 feet 1o a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot Na.10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hiliside Village, laid out
by Daniel Fahringer on July 30, 1971,

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to all reservations, restrictions, covenants, and
appurtenances as contained in prior deeds in the chain of title.

BEING the same premises which United Penn Bank, by Deed dated April 24, 1990 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on April 30, 1990, in Deed
Boak 449, Page 837, granted and caonveyed unto Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky, his wife,



BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET :

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2002-1,

Plaintiff
VS.

FRANK BEDOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY, :
and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,:

Defendants
and
MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,: =]
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : =
now by further assignment, JOHN R. : e T _
ADAMS, : - o s
_ : ' =
Petitioner : s =
- - _ rO
VS. -

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County, :
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY, :

Respc_mdents : NO. 915-CV-2003
” ORDER

_ .
AND NOW, this Y day of September 2005, upon consideratian
of the attached Exceptions, it is hereby directed that hearing be held on

Mondoa the &} st day onﬁQ}O\O—’J‘, 2005, in Chambers of the Honorable
Scott W. Naus, President Judge, Columbia County Courthouse, 8loomsburg,
Pennsylvania. o ANB 0 AmMm. Notice of this hearing shall be made
upon all parties by the Petitioner.

BY THE COURT:
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£ W Gomplete items 1, 2, a..., 3. Also complate A SignatUV _?C/-}
‘%_' itemm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - 7{'/ ! L O agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse - /%‘-“?/.F---""”'ﬂ B3 Addrosse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printad Nam o f Dialiv
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HOURIGAN, KILUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: James T. Shoemaker, Esquire
IDENTIFICATION NO. 63871
LAW OFFICES

600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704-5815

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

{570) 287-3000

BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, :
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2002-1,
Plaintiff

V8.

FRANK BEDQOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY,

and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, :

Defendants

and

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,:

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
now by further assignment, JOHN R,
ADAMS,

Petitioner

¥S.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County,

FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY,

Respondents

6833231

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

NO. 915-CV-2003
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JOHN R. ADAMS’ EXCEPTIONS TO THE SHERIFE’S
PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

The petitioner, John R. Adams (“Mr. Adams”), by and through his counsel, Hourigan,
Kluger & Quinn, P.C., hereby submits, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 3136, his exceptiions to the
Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution in the above-referenced matter as follows:

1. Prior to August 31, 2005, Mr. Adams was the fee ovx;fner of the premises
common‘iy known as 241 Fourth Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (the “Premises™), having
purchased" the Premises at a Sheriff’s sale held at the Columbia County Courthouse on February
9, 2005 in execution on his second lien judgment against the Premises.

_2.. On August 31, 2005, the plaintiff, Bank One, National Association, as Trustee for
Ceﬂiﬁcgte Holders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inc. Asset Backed Certificates,
Series 2002-1 (“Bank One™), caused the Sheriff’s sale of the Premises on August 31, 2005 in
execution on its first lien mortgage.

3. Mr. Adams appeared through counsel at the August 31, 2005 Shenff”s sale and
bid to protect his interest in the Premises.

4. There was competitive bidding at the August 31, 2005 Shenff” sale, and the
Premises were sold to a third party for $69,000.00.

5. In relevant part, the Sheriff proposes to make distribution to Bank One in the
amount of $24,103.86, in order to pay off its first lien mortgage, and to Frank and Joy Bedosky 1n
the amount of $42,667.80, which is the amountlof proceeds collected in excess of the amount
needed to pay Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estates taxes and the amount due on Bank One’s
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first lien mortgage. (A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s purposed schedule of distribution is
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.)

6. By virtue of his status as the record owner of the Premises, Mr. Adams is entitled
to the entire distribution of $42,667.80, which the Sheriff proposes to pay to the defendants,
Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky (“Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky™).

7. One who purchases real estate that is subject to a judgment under which the
property is subsequently sold by a Sheriff is entitled to the excess proceeds of the sale. See

Standard Pennsylvania Practice 2d, 2004 §75:119 citing Appeal of Siter, 26 Pa. 178 (1856).

8. In this case, at the time of August 31, 2005 Sheriff’s sale of the Premises, Mr.
Adams was the legal owner of the property and is entitled to the excess proceeds of the sale. See

Standard Pennsylvania Practice 2d at §75:119, Appeal of Siter, 26 Pa. 178 (1856).

9. The fund produced by a Sheriff’s sale must be distributed according to the

principles of law and equity. See Proie Bros.. Inc. v. Proie, 323 F. Supp. 503 (D.C. Pa. 1971);

Ferbro Trading Corp. v, Jo-Mar Dress Comp., 78 D.& C. 337 (1952).

10. When Mr. Adams caused the Sheriff’s sale of the Premises on his second lien
judgment on February 9, 2005, the Premises were encumbered by the following junior liens: (1)
mortgage in favor of the Small Business Administration dated January 17, 1995 in the original
amount of $104,900.00; (2) mortgage in favor of Quebec, Inc. dated September 27, 1995 in the
original amount of $150,000.00; (3) judgment of the United States of America entered May 22,

2001 in the amount of $91,923.25; (4) judgment in favor of the SEDA Council of Goverments
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entered April 22, 2002 in the amount of $53,407.75; (5) judgment of the Berwick Area Joint
Sewer Authority entered November 1, 2002 in the amount of $1,054.98; (6) judgment of
Ammerican Strip Steel Inc. entered December 23, 1994 in the amount of $10,633.75; (7) judgment
of Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation entered April 2, 1998 in the amount of
$21,995.20; (8) judgment of Caroline Freight Carriers entered April 11, 1997 in the amount of
$93,133.08; (9) judgment of United States of America entered September 16, 1998 in the amount
of $68,374.70; (10) judgment of the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue entered February 22,
1999 in the amount of $50,640.04; (11) judgment of the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
entered December 12, 2000 in the amount of $24,450.23.

11. At the time that Mr. Adams purchased the Premises at the F ebruary 9, 2005
Sheniff’s sale, Mr. Adams paid Sheriff’s costs and poundage and outstandin g real estate taxes.

12. Thereafter, Mr. Adams paid to insure the property and paid other municipal
charges.

13. If the Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution were allowed to stand, it would
produce the inequitable result of Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky to receive a windfall as a resuit of Mr.
Adams’ divesting approximately $650,000.00 in junior liens agamnst the Premises, while, at the
same time, penalizing Mr. Adams by refusing to compensate him for his time and money that he
put into the Premises in order to protect his interest.

14. As was noted by the Supreme Court in Siter, if the value of the Premises went up,

it would have been Mr. Adams gain; however, if the value of Premises went down, or if they
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were destroyed by fire, it would have been Mr. Adams’ loss. See Siter, 26 Pa. At 180 (citations
omitted). Thus, he should be entitled to share in the proceeds after the payment of the Sheriff’s
costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the payoff to Bank Orie.

15. Apparently the Sheriff does not dispute that, if Mr. Adams never took title to the
Premises, Mr. Adams would be entitled to the proceeds up to the amount of his judgment after
the payment of the Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the payoff to Bank One.

16. Yet the Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution produces the absurd result of
Mr. Adams’ having placed himself in a worse position by executing on his second lien than if he
simply stood by and took no action to enforce it.

17. The Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution produces the equally absurd result
of Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky’s improving their position by defaulting on the first lien mortgage in
favor of Bank One. As the Supreme Court in Siter noted, if the excess proceeds were distributed
to Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky, it would give them the benefit of their own wrong,

18. Alternatively, to the extent that the Sheriff’s sale on Mr. Adams’ second lien
judgment was a nullity (as Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky claimed in response to Mr. Adams’ action in
ejectiment at No. 2005 CV 421), there can be no dispute that Mr. Adams would be entitled to the
proceeds after the payment of Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the amount due
on Bank One’s mortgage, since the rights of lien creditors to the proceeds of a Sheriff’s sale are

to be determined by their status as shown by the record at the time of the Sheriff’s sale. See

Farmers Nat. Bank of Pennsburg v. Kern, 194 Pa. Super. 479, 168 A.2d 620 (1961).
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WHEREFORE, the Bank respectfully requests the Sheriff to revise his proposed schedule
of distribution in order to make distribution to Mr. Adams in the amount of $42,667.80 and
distribution to Frank and Joy Bedosky in the amount of $0.00.

Respectfully submitted,
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

o A

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire
1.D. No. 63871
Counsel for the Petitioner, John R. Adams

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000 (telephone)
(570) 287-8005 (facsimile)

Dated: September & ! , 2005
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SJAERIFE’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Bark One, National Association vs.,  Frank and Joy Bedosky
915-2003 ' ' ;
o 39-2005 ID DATE OF SALE: August 31, 2005

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ August 31, 2005 and (time) 11:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to____Edward C., BHeck 12166
for the price or sum of____$72,363.12 (Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Dollars.
Edward C. Heck ____being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as folows:
Bid PHCE .evveveeoveereesieseeeeeeeeeons $ .63,000.00
Poundage .................ocoiiiiiniin 1,380.00
Transfer Taxes ......c.cocevineiiiiiniieienns 1,983.12
Total Needed t0 PUrchase .......c.cvoerviiiiianrrieriiinnraereneaanens 72,363.12
Amount Paid Down ... e 7,200.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.........c.cooooeiiiiiiiioneinieiinicaennes 65,163.12
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 626.50 _
. Poundage .......... 1,380.00 - $ 2,006.50
A 1 PO 678.08
PLIILIZ . o1t veeeeereretteieeeeeeeeeeaseesaeeseseeeeeressaeee e essemneeaensseeannenees -0-
SOCHOT .- ..o ee oo eee s e N /5.00
Columbia County ProthOBOtAry .........cocviiviiiimeiniereiriioniininsriasnrarinrens 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 991.56
~ State starps 991,56

Tax Collector ( : ) ~0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.......c.ccoomiiii . 3.00
N F L B T 1 o PO 240.00
Other: .NOtaIy’ 10 . 00
Web Posting 150.00
Bervick Sever Athority 122,76
LIS Segrcn LerT1TLICATtE Taiig
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ . 9,091.46
Total Needed to Purchase s _72,363.12
Less Expenses >,291.46
Net to First Lien Holder 22,753.86
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
24,103,86

Total to First Lien Holder

_ Total to Frank & Joy Bedosky $47,667.80
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

September 14, 2005 [ m ) Sheriff

EXHIBIT “A”




HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: James T. Shoemaker, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
IBENTIFICATION NO. 63871

LAW QOFFICES

600 THIRD AVENUE

KINGSTON, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000

BANK. ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET - CIVIL ACTION-LAW
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2002-1,

Plaintiff
Vvs.

FRANK BEDOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY,
and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, :

Defendants
and
MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,:
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, :
now by further assignment, JOHN R,
ADAMS,
Petitioner
VS,
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County, :
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY,

Respondents NO. 915-CV-2003

643654,



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE, hereby certify that I am serving a true and

correct copy of the foregoing exceptions upon the respondents, by depositing said document in

the United States mail, first class, postage pre-paid, addressed as foliows:

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
38 West 3" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Grenen & Birsic, P. C.

One Gateway Center

Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 1522

Frank Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Frank Bedosky
241 4* Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky
241 4* Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

By:

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000 (telephone)
(570) 287-8005 (facsimile)

Dated: September 2! , 2005

683654.1

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

ID. No. 63871

Counsel for the Petitioner, Mellon Bank,
N.A., now by assignment, Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment,
John R. Adams



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: James T. Shoemaker, Esquire
IDENTIFICATION NO. 63871

LAW OFFICES

800 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704-5815
{570} 287-3000

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, :

AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2002-1,

Plaintiff
Vs,

FRANK BEDOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY,

and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, :

Defendants

and

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,:

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
now by further assignment, JOHN R.
ADAMS,

Petitioner
vs.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERILAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County,

FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY, :

Respondents

6833231

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

NO. 915-CV-2003



JOHN R. ADAMS’ EXCEPTIONS TO THE SHERIFE’S
PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

The petitioner, John R. Adams (“Mr. Adams™), by and through his counsel, Hourigan,
Kluger & Quinn, P.C., hereby submits, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 3136, his exceptions to the
Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution in the above-referenced matter as follows:

1. Prior to August 31, 2005, Mr. Adams was the fee owner of the premises
commonly known as 241 Fourth Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (the “Premises”™), having
purchased the Premises at a Sheriff’s sale held at the Columbia County Courthouse on February
9, 2005 in execution on his second lien judgment against the Premises.

2. On August 31, 2005, the plaintiff, Bank One, National Association, as Trustee for
Certificate Holders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inc. Asset Backed Certificates,
Series 2002-1 (“Bank One™), caused the Sheriff’s sale of the Premises on August 31, 2005 in
gxecution on its first lien mortgage.

3. Mr. Adams appeared through counsel at the August 31, 2005 Sheriff’s sale and
bid to protect his interest in the Premises.

4. There was competitive bidding at the August 31, 2005 Sheniff” sale, and the
Premises were sold to a third party for $69,000.00.

5. In relevant part, the Sheriff proposes to make distribution to Bank One in the
amount of $24,103.86, in order to pay off its first lien mortgage, and to Frank and Joy Bedosky in
the amount of $42,667.80, which is the amount of proceeds collected in excess of the amount

needed to pay Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estates taxes and the amount due on Bank One’s
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first lien mortgage. (A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s purposed schedule of distribution is
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.)

6. By virtue of his status as the record owner of the Premises, Mr. Adams is entitled
to the entire distribution of $42,667.80, which the Sheriff proposes to pay to the defendants,
Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky (“Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky™).

7. One who purchases real estate that is subject to a judgment under which the
property is subsequently sold by a Sheriff is entitled to the excess proceeds of tﬁe sale. See

Standard Permsylvania Practice 2d, 2004 §75:119 citing Appeal of Siter, 26 Pa. 178 (1856).

8. In this case, at the time of August 31, 2005 Sheriff’s sale of the Premises, Mr.
Adams was the legal owner of the property and is entitled to the excess proceeds of the sale. Sge

Standard Pennsylvania Practice 2d at §75:119, Appeal of Siter, 26 Pa. 178 (1856).

9. The fund produced by a Sheriff’s sale must be distributed according to the

principles of law and equity. See Proie Bros., Inc. v. Proie, 323 F. Supp. 503 (D.C. Pa. 1971);

Ferbro Trading Corp. v. Jo-Mar Dress Corp., 78 D.& C. 337 (1952).

10. When Mr. Adams caused the Sheriff’s sale of the Premises on his second lten
judgment on February 9, 2005, the Premises were encumbered by the following junior liens: (1)
mortgage in favor of the Small Business Administration dated January 17, 1995 in the original
amount of $104,900.00; (2) mortgage in favor of Quebec, Inc. dated September 27, 1995 in the
original amount of $150,000.00; (3) judgment of the United States of America entered May 22,

2001 in the amount of $91,923.25; (4) judgment in favor of the SEDA Council of Goverments
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entered April 22, 2002 in the amount of $53,407.75; (5) judgment of the Berwick Area Joint
Sewer Authority entered November 1, 2002 in the amount of $1,054.98; (6) judgment of
American Strip Steel Inc. entered December 23, 1994 in the amount of $10,633.75; (7) judgment
of Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation entered April 2, 1998 in the amount of
$21,995.20; (8) judgment of Caroline Freight Carriers entered April 11, 1997 in the amount of
$93,133.08; (9) judgment of United States of America entered September 16, 1998 in the amount
of $68,374.70; (10) judgment of the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue entered February 22,
1999 in the amount of $50,640.04; (11) judgment of the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
entered December 12, 2000 in the amount of $24,450.23.

Il. At the time that Mr. Adams purchased the Premises at the February 9, 2005
Sheriff’s sale, Mr. Adams paid Sheriff’s costs and poundage and outstanding real estate taxes.

12. Thereafter, Mr. Adams paid to insure the property and paid other municipal
charges.

13. If the Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution were allowed to stand, it would
produce the inequitable result of Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky to receive a windfall as a result of Mr.
Adams’ divesting approximately $650,000.00 in junior liens against the Premises, while, at the
same time, penalizing Mr. Adams by refusing to compensate him for his time and money that he
put into the Premises in order to protect his interest.

14. As was noted by the Supreme Court in Siter, if the value of the Premises went up,

it would have been Mr. Adams gain; however, if the value of Premises went down, or if they
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were destroyed by fire, it would have been Mr. Adams’ loss. See Siter, 26 Pa. At 180 (citations

omitted). Thus, he should be entitled to share in the proceeds after the payment of the Shenff’s
costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the payoff to Bank One.

15.  Apparently the Sheriff does not dispute that, if Mr. Adams never took title to the
Premises, Mr. Adams would be entitled to the proceeds up to the amount of his judgment after
the payment of the Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the payoff to Bank One.

16.  Yet the Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution produces the absurd result of
Mr. Adams’ having placed himself in a worse position by executing on his second lien than if he
simply stood by and took no action to enforce 1t.

17. The Sheriff’s proposed schedule of distribution produces the equally absurd result
of Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky’s improving their position by defaulting on the first lien mortgage in

favor of Bank One. As the Supreme Court in Siter noted, if the excess proceeds were distributed

to Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky, it would give them the benefit of their own wrong.

18. Alternatively, to the extent that the Sheriff’s sale on Mr. Adams’ second lien
judgment was a nullity (as Mr. and Mrs. Bedosky claimed in response to Mr. Adams’ action in
ejectment at No. 2005 CV 421), there can be no dispute that Mr. Adams would be entitled to the
proceeds after the payment of Sheriff’s costs and poundage, real estate taxes and the amount due
on Bank One’s mortgage, since the rights of lien creditors to the proceeds of a Sheriff’s sale are

to be determined by their status as shown by the record at the time of the Sheniff’s sale. See

Farmers Nat, Bank of Pennsburg v. Kem, 194 Pa. Super. 479, 168 A.2d 620 (1961).
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WHEREFORE, the Bank respectfully requests the Sheriff to revise his proposed schedule
of distribution in order to make distribution to Mr. Adams in the amount of $42,667.80 and
distribution to Frank and Joy Bedosky in the amount of $0.00.

Respectfully submitted,
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

Y- \//gﬁ/’ |

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire
I.D. No. 63871
Counsel for the Petitioner, John R. Adams

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000 (telephone)
(570) 287-8005 (facsimile)

Dated: September _ & ! 2005
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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Bank One, National Association VvS. Frank and Joy Bedosky
915-2003 ' '
. D . 1, 2005
3 DATE OF SALE: August 31,
NO. 39-2005 ED .

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) August 31, 2005 and (time) 11:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Edward C, Heck 124160)
for the price or sum of $72,363.12 (Seventy Two Thousand Three Humndred Sixty Three Dollars.
Edward C. Heck ____being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLICE e.vvvieeeenensnsseseeseneeesesnnees $ _69,000.00
Poundage .......c.ovviiniiiiiinini s %,380.00
Transfer TAKES ..ooveinrriciinineieranasens 1,983.12
Total Needed t0 PUrchase .......coviiiiaeiiiarmrciiiinieses $ 72,363.12
AmOount Paid DOWIL . .vuueeaeenrinrnrmcannarecreniearsiisannsansaanans 7,200.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ........ovevovniiviiinciiioiiiinnaens 65,163.12
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 626.50
_ Poundage .......... 1,380.00 | $ 2,006.50
Newsﬂpaper ................................................................................. 678.08
2 Trvi 1 SR O D P PP PP P LT E R L LI LRI -0-
Lo (a1 ST O OO PP PP PP P R R PR T peeaans 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..........coocovmviiemeniiniini e 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 991.56
State stamps 991.56
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office........cooiiiiiiiierin 5.00
State Treasg:é ........................................................................... ?-;*ggg
Other: T Posting 150.00
Berwick Sewer Authority %—%%8
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __5,591.4b
’ 72,363.12
Total Needed to Purchase $ 5 59T 46

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder 22,753.86

Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder 24,103.86

Total to Frank & Joy Bedosky_$4 667.80
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
September 14, 2005 Sheriff
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: James T. Shoemaker, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NG. 63871

LAW OFFICES

600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704-5815
(570} 28¥-3000

BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, :

AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2002-1,

Plaintiff
V8.

FRANK BEDOSKY, JOY BEDOSKY,

and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, :

Defendants

and

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by agsignment,:

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
now by further assignment, JOHN R.
ADAMS,

Petitioner
vs.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Shernff of Columbia County,

FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY,

Respondents

6836541

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

NO. 915-CV-2003



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE, hereby certify that I am serving a true and

correct copy of the foregoing exceptions upen the respondents, by depositing said document in

the United States mail, first class, postage pre-paid, addressed as follows:

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
38 West 3™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Grenen & Birsic, P. C.

One Gateway Center

Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 1522

Frank Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Frank Bedosky
241 4™ Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky
241 4™ Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

By:

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000 (telephone)
(570) 287-8005 (facsimile)

Dated: September 21 , 2005

683634.1

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

L.D. No. 63871

Counsel for the Petitioner, Mellon Bank,
N.A., now by assignment, Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment,
John R. Adams



BANK ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET CIVIL ACTION-LAW
BACKED SECURITIES, INC. ASSET

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2002-1,

Plaintiff
V8.

FRANK BEDQSKY, JOY BEDOSKY, :
and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,:

Defendants
and
MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,:
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
now by further assignment, JOHN R.
ADAMS,
Petitioner
VS.
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN,
Sheriff of Columbia County, :
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY, :
Respondents NO. 915-CV-2003
ORDER

NOW, this day of , 2005, upon consideration of John R.

Adams’ exceptions to the Sherifl’s proposed schedule of distribution, it is hereby

683423.1



ORDERED that the Sheriff is directed to revise this proposed schedule of distribution in
order to make distribution to John R. Adams in the amount of $42,667.80 and to Frank and Joy

Bedosky in the amount of $0.00.

BY THE COURT

683423.1
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Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:

Bank One, National Association vs. Frank Bedosky,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN

A PROSESZIOMNAL CORPOLL 10N

LAaw OFFICES
600 THIRD AVENUE

KINGSTON, PA 18704-58156

(570) 287-3000
FACSIMILE (B70) 287-8005

E-MALL: hkg@hkgpe.com

Ext. 1126
E-Mail: jshoemaker@ohkgpe.com

September 21, 2005

Via UPS Next Dav Air

Joy Bedosky and The United States of America
No. 915-CV-2003
Our File No. N0160-005

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

SUITE TWO HUNDRED
454 LACKAWANNA AVENLIE
SCRARMTON, P2 | BaFI-2014

[(570) G46-8414
FACHIMILE (5700 951-5072

I am enclosing for filing, in connection with the above-referenced matter, an original and
three copies of Johm R. Adams’ exception to your proposed schedule of distribution, with
attached Certificatc of Service. 1am also enclosing a proposed order which, if approved by the
Court, would grant the rclief requested in the enclosed exception.

Upon your receipt of the enclosed, please file the original and the requisite number of
copies, if any, in your office. Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 3136(e), please transmit the enclosed to

the Prothonotary, together with a copy of your proposed schedule of distribution.

Thereafter, kindly return to me a file-stamped copy of the enclosed in the self-addressed,
stamped envelope | am providing for that purpose.

By way of copy of this letter, I am serving a true and correct copy of the enclosed upon
Bank One, Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky.

Thank you for your attention to this mattcr.

6834221



Timothy T. Chamberlain
September 21, 2005
Page 2

Pleasc call me if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Respectfully,

1\m ’(',/"’
James T. Shoemaker

JTS/sl

Enclosure

SC: Eitwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquirc - w/enclosure
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire - w/enclosure
Frank Bedosky - w/enclosure (2 addresses)
Joy Bedosky - w/enclosure (2 addresscs)
John R. Adams - w/enclosurc

04834221



SHERIFF’S SALE .
- Distribution Sheet

Bank One, National Association ' vs.,  Frank and Joy Bedosky

915-2003 :
NO. JD . 1, 2
NO. 359-9005 b DATE OF SALE: _ Auvgust 31, 2005

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) Avgust 31, 2005 and (time) 11:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I soid the same to Edward C. Heck 194100)
for the price or sum of. $72,363.12 (Seventy Two Thousand Three Humdred Sixty Three Dollars.
Edward C. Heck being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLCE ..ove.viveeveee e eeeeeesceceieaineens 69,000.00
Poundage .........cocooiiiiii s 1,380.00
Transfer Taxes .....cocoeeneieiiiiianininsns 1,983.12
Total Needed to Purchase ... iiiiiiiiiieecenns 72,363,12
AmOUnt Paid DOWD «..oeeeoeeseeereeeeeeeses e ereesnse e 7,200.00
Balance Needed to Purchase................ i, 63,163.12
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 626.50
) Poundage .......... 1,380.00 ‘ $ 2,006.50
Newéﬁaper ................................................................................. 678.08
PLANIIE . . +eeeeeseeeeeeeeeaees e s e s e s e e e oo ee e e ee e e ee e s e et e e e aerenaenaees -0~
SOLICTEOT - e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..........cccvevevivmvmimioiiiinieen i 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 99L.56
~ State stamps 991.56
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...............nn, 5.00
State Treasglrer ........................................................................... 2‘{838
. No .
Other: Wegagsting 150.00
Berwick Sewer Authority - 142.26
—Eien Searcir Cerrifica LYY
= TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 2,591.46
72,363.12
Total Needed to Purchase $ SU59T 4%

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder 22,753.86

Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder 24,103.86

$
Total to Frank & Joy Bedosky $42,667,80
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
____...--""""'—._ % . )
September 14, 2005 { ; Sheriff
/J/



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} J09-5622. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 7R4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

To Whom It May Concern:
RE: Bank One, N.A. vs. Frank & Joy Bedosky

Due to the unusual circumstances with this mortgage foreclosure I have enclosed the
proposed schedule of distribution for your inspection.

As per Pennsylvania Rules of Court I must prepare a proposed schedule of distribution
not later than 30 days after the sale. Exceptions must be filed not later ten days after filing
of the proposed schedule of distribution.

Respecttully,
Tt L
/ Ctpeet -

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 784-6300
FAX: (378}) 389-5625

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Bank One, N.A. vs. Frank & Joy Bedosky

Due to the unusual circumstances with this mortgage foreclosure I have cnclosed the
proposed schedule of distribution for your inspection.

As per Pennsylvania Rules of Court I must prepare a proposed schedule of distribution

not later than 30 days after the sale. Exceptions must be filed not later ten days after filing
of the proposed schedule of distribution.

Respcctfully,
/ /w 4/ //%

Timothy T. Chamberlam
Sheriff
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

HBank One, NA vs_Fronk Joy &G/x&/

NO. 39-0%5" ED No. 7S~ 03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_¥ - 3/-OS  //6O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 400,00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s__[3%0.00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT $ [ 9 §3. /%

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /9343 [+

/".(,'# &
PURCHASER(S): Edmmﬁ - ﬁ ek Fic- 6139
ADDRESS:___ /943 Sheemaler Qumw. 0&)65?' Nwm/vy;,, Pl

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_ Eo/m (‘C] C Heok /%6 QL/
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): |

TOTAL DUE: | $ 722363 {9

LESS DEPOSIT: s

DOWN PAYMENT: $ 7g00,00

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 6S 163,12

Tox Lo Jfecke €
Sandrd  ershner  759-774/
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GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
One Gateway Center
Nine West
Pitesburgh, Penmsylvania 15222
{412} 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

July 25, 2005

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Bank One National Association, et al. vs. Frank and Joy Bedosky and
the USA
Case No.: 915-CV-2003

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of Leinholder Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule
3129.2(c) (2}, Affidavit of Service Defendants/Owners Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 , Affidavit of
Service of Notice to the Internal Revenue Service and extra copies of the cover pages with
respect to the above-referenced matter. The originals have been filed with the Prothonotary
Office. Kindly stamp the extra cover pages indicating that you have received your copies and
return them to us in the self-addressed, stamped envelope which we have provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need anything
further, please call me.

Very Truly Yours,

L%LO@BMC/Q\

er H. Brady
Paralegal Y,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK ONE, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES, INC. ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2002-1,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

FRANK BEDOSKY,
JOY BEDOSKY, AND
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

SALE DATE: 8/31/05

CIVIL DIVISION

ISSUE NUMBER:
NO.: 915-CV-2003

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

Bank One, National Association, as Trustee
for Certificate Holders of Bear Stearns
Asset Backed Securnities, Inc. Asset Backed
Certificates, Sertes 2002-1

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa.1.D. #77991

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK ONE, NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF BEAR NO.: 915-CV-2003

STEARNS ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES, INC. ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2002-1,

PlaintifT,
VS.
FRANK BEDOSKY,
JOY BEDOSKY, AND
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Deferidants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Certificate Holders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inc. Asset Backed
Certificates, Series 2002-1, being duly sworn according to law deposes and makes the following
Affidavit regarding service of Plaintiff's notice of the sale of real property in this matter on
November 26, 2003 as follows:

1. John R. Adams is the owner of the real property and has not entered an appearance of
record.

2. By letter dated May 18, 2005, the undersigned counsel served Defendant, John R.
Adams, with a true and correct copy of Plainliff's notice of the sale of real property by certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested, addressed to 46 Butler St., Kingston, PA
18704. On or about May 20, 20035, the signed certified mail receipt was returned to Plaintiff,
indicating the Defendant was served with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale. A true and correct copy of
the returned certified mail receipts, are marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part

hereof’



[ verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information, and belief.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

-._ S Yy
BY: V/ﬁ-ﬁ;{ (A f/}({( Ay -
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Nine West, One Gateway Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS Jowd DAY OF JLLQH! . 2005.

“77 Notary Public

COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
Notarial Seal .
Geraid L. Potter, Jr., Notary Public
City Of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries




